of closing that are not yet due and payable, local zoning and land use regulations, and existing road 

rights of way.  The conveyance will include legal access to the Property. 

3. Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price for the property (the “Purchase Price”) will 

be one million one hundred fifty thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,150,000.00). 

4. Adjustment of Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price set out in paragraph 3 above 

is based on $11,891.2211768 per acre (“Acre Price”) for an estimated 96.71 acres.  The Purchase 

Price shall be adjusted and the final adjusted purchase price (the “Adjusted Purchase Price”) shall